1
AC Synchronous Motors  •  AC Can-Stack Linear Actuators
AC Can-Stack Linear Actuators
Stepping motors can also be run on Alternating Current (AC). However, one phase must be energized
through a properly selected capacitor. In this case, the motor is limited to only one synchronous speed.
For instance, if 60 hertz is being supplied, there are 120 reversals or alterations of the power source.
The phase being energized by a capacitor is also producing the same number of alterations at an

= 600 RPM
24 Steps per Revolution
Identifying the AC Can-Stack Part Number Codes when Ordering
A 35 5 4 2 24 800
Prefix
A =
A Coil
Z =
Economy
Series
(For 20000
and 26000
Series only)
Series
Number
Designation
20 = 20000
(Ø20mm,
.79-in)
26 = 26000
(Ø26mm,
1-in)
36 = 36000
(Ø36mm,
1.4-in)
46 = 46000
(Ø46mm,
1.8-in)
Style
3 = 7.5°
Non-Captive
4 = 7.5°
Captive or
External
(use “E” or
“K” Prefix
for External
version)
5 = 15°
Captive or
External
(use “E” or
“K” Prefix
for External
version
8 = 15°
Non-Captive
Coils
4 =
Bipolar
(4 wire)
20000 and Z20000
Series Code ID
Resolution Travel/Step
1 = .001-in (.0254)
2 = .002-in (.051)
4 = .004-in (.102)
26000 Series Code ID
Resolution Travel/Step
1 =  .001-in (.0254)
2 =  .002-in (.051)
3 =  .0005-in (.013)
4 =  .004-in (.102)
9 =  .00025-in (.00635)
Z26000 Series Code ID
Resolution Travel/Step
1 =  .001-in (.0254)
2 =  .002-in (.051)
3 =  .0005-in (.013)
4 =  .004-in (.102)
AS =  .04166-in (.00164)
36000 Series  Code ID
Resolution Travel/Step